

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10481 of 2022

Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Akhilesh Chandra Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ashish Mishra

Hon'ble Pankaj Bhatia,J.

Learned Standing Counsel is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The petitioner shall have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 24.01.2023 showing the name of Sri Chandan Sharma as Counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 29.11.2022

akverma