

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10481 of 2022

Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Akhilesh Chandra Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashish Mishra,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit upon Chandan Sharma learned Advocate appearing on behalf of High Court.

Matter is adjourned.

Let it be listed for final disposal on 15th July, 2025 showing the name of Sri Chandan Sharma as counsel for High Court.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

Sanjeev